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MAPS DATA OVERVIEW:

WAVE 1
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Important Definitions SN
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Wave

Each wave is made up of a period of 6 successive calendar months.
Two waves will yield an annual sample of 20 004.

Cycle
A cycle (i.e. a quarter) is a continuous period of 3 months.

Dip
A dip is a monthly survey of 1667 by 12 equals 20004 interviews.

Three dips make a cycle of 5001 interviews, and 2 cycles make a
Wave of 10 002 interviews.

SNASNNANNA

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 >



Data Disclaimer LNy}
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This was the first wave of MAPS fieldwork conducted and a sample of 10
024 face-to-face interviews and 5 079 leave behind questionnaires

(diaries) were administered.

The implementation of a national lockdown in response to COVID-19
affected the first wave of the MAPS project. Under lockdown level 5, face-
to-face interviews had to be halted and could only continue once the hard
lockdown was lifted. There is no doubt that the different phases of
lockdown that the country went through have changed and had a
profound impact on the behavioural dynamics of consumers. As a result,

the data collected during Wave 1 needs to be prefaced with the fact that it

was gathered under the environment of COVID-19.

SNASNNANNA

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 3



Data Disclaimer

—— This could have impacted the insights in the following sections:

Media Consumption \—— Household and Personal
Income
o= *  Newspapers y
:D} .E -+ Magazines 7=\
« Television =S
()
——— ( E@d ) * Radio

—— Retail Purchases

/y « Groceries

 Social Media

L Activities Outside the Home
Toiletries

e % « Transport Liquor

= * Malland Cinema visits

S

Cosmetics
Appliances
e o o6 o o o
Co Shbnsasinsy
PLUS 94
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COVID-19 Timeline SN
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Level 3

(\ 21 September - 28 December End of Wave 1

EEVEte Cycle 1and Cycle 2

(\ 18 August - 20 September y y
Level 3
(\ 1 June to 17 August Cycle1
Level 4 . .
(\ N Fieldwork pilot
Level 5 .
26 March - 30 April No fieldwork conducted

PLUS O &% o
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Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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Research Universe & Methodology

Universe:
Age:
Gender
Race:
Area:

Target:

Achieved sample:

15 years and older
Males and females

All racial groups
National, all 9 provinces

10 002 face-to-face interviews & 5000
diaries
10 024 face-to-face interviews & 5 079
diaries
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Two research instruments were used for the MAPS study:
face-to-face questionnaire
the leave behind questionnaire (diary).

The average interview length is between 45 and 60 minutes to complete.
Respondents were given between 3 and 5 days to complete the diary.

Type of research:

Interviewing method:

Quantitative

Tablet-Assisted Personal Interviewing (TAPI)
for the face-to-face questionnaire
Self-administered paper & pencil and online
interviews for the leave behind questionnaire

The data fusion technique was considered for half of the sample that did not
fill in leave behind questionnaires.




Sampling Design

In each dip, 209 scientifically selected Enumeration
Areas (EASs) were chosen to represent the population.
In each EA, 8 interviews were conducted at

preidentified points.

This resulted in an average of 1 672 interviews being
conducted in each dip, totalling 10 024 interviews and

5 079 diaries.

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024

@ (J
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Data Fusion

10 024 respondents completed a face-to-face
questionnaire. Half were expected to complete the leave

behind questionnaire.
5 079 respondents successfully completed the diaries.

For the remaining respondents who did not complete the
diaries, data was obtained through integrating the face-
data with the leave behind

to-face interviews

questionnaire data.

Several hooks were considered in fusing data including

behavioural and demographic variables.

Co SN

Province
10 024 cases Geo Type Gender
of F2F data
Income Race
< >
N
-

4 945 cases of diaries
data generated

@ \J
S
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5 079 cases
of diaries
data

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024






- Substitutions & Backchecks

Household Substitutions

+ Refusals

Overall
Substitution Substitutions required
o due to:
rate 147%

* House inaccessible

. « Nobody home after 2 call-
backs

* EA inaccessible

O

@ \J
S
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Backchecks

157%

Industry

o SN

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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Substitution Process LWy
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Identification of
replacement points
« On each EA map 8 primary

and 4 substitution points are

preidentified Substitution
» Extra EAs are sampled to be

used as substitution EAs Process

2,

Impact of replacements M Authorisation to replace
 All household replacement point
are selected like for like » The need to replace is confirmed by
+ All EA replacement points are a supervisor
selected like for like « Substitution points in the EA are

Need for substitution

» Refusal to participate

» House inaccessible

* No body at the dwelling

» Denied access to gated
residences

* Replacements are chosen so as then used.
not to deviate from the initial * Where the whole EA needs to be
sampling plan replaced, the project manager

provides the EAs

Co SN

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 12



Dwellings
Visited:
AfricaScope
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Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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Field Quality Control SN
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TN

Teach respondents how to fill in the diary 0 Diaries are submitted for verification and

/ backchecking
Check each diary is filled in fully ° Data is captured
Quality check high risk areas 0 piaries are reviewed by Data
Processing
Captured data undergoes final quality

Diaries are sent to the Plus 94 head office
and checked again for completeness checks on data integrity

\/

SNASNNANNA

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 14
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Demographic Profile ——

B lation 15+ ldis 42 12
Weighted: Area Distribution ase population 15+ years old is 42 573 129

Weighted: Provincial Distribution 0%

Rural Metro
25% 45%

Limpopo
P o r—
g | 28/01_ A

{G;Cteg Mpuma

el North West
Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Unweighted: Area Distribution

f Northern Cape

. -
12% Q_,/J ’

Sample Base is 10 024 N C
estern Cape

PLUS O
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Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 16



- Demographic Profile

Average Household in South Africa

—O

Average number
of people per
household

3.6

PLUS O o o 0 o 0 o
nEsEanc © ovweew e s ve’e

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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eis 42 573 129
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Demographic Profile

Weighted data: Age

75+
65-74
55-64
45-54
35-44
25-34 26%

15-24

Average age of respondents is 38 years

Population Base is 42 §73 129

PLUS O &% o
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Unweighted data: Age

2

O &

30%

75+

65-74

55-64

l

45-54
35-44
25-34

15-24 28%

Average age of respondents is 35 years

Sample Base is 10 024

L J

nEsEancn @ swweesv'e’s v se’e

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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Demographic Profile L ¥}
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Weighted data: Gender Unweighted data: Gender

Male 46%

Female

54%

Population Base is 42 5§73 129 Sample Base is 10 024
Q ® © o6 o o o
o NNENNYS

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024



Demographic Profile

Weighted data:
Personal Income

R60 000+

<’
/

R30 000-R59 999
R20 000-R29 999
R10 000-R19 999
R5000-R9999
R1000-R4999 447%

R1-R999

No personal income

Population Base is 42 §73 129

Co SN
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Unweighted data:
Personal Income

R60 000+ | 1%

R30 000-R59 999 § 1%
R20 000-R29 999 M 3%
R10 000-R19 999
R5000-R9999
R1000-R4999 447

R1-R999

No personal income

Sample Base is 10 024

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 20



Weighted data:
Household Income

R60 000+ | 3%

R30 000-R59 999 5%
R20 000-R29 999 6%
R10 000-R19 999
R5000-R9999
R1000-R4999 40%
R1-R999

No household income

Population Base is 42 §73 129

Qoo

o SN

Demographic Profile

@ \J
S
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Unweighted data:
Household Income

R60 000+ B 3%

R30 000-R59 999 5%
R20 000-R29 999 6%
R10 000-R19 999
R5000-R9999
R1000-R4999

R1-R999

No household income

4%

Sample Base is 10 024

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 21



Demographic Profile

Weighted data:
Race

Indian/Asian 3%

Coloured 9%

White 9%

Black 79%

Population Base is 42 §73 129

Ooo

Indian/Asian

Coloured

White

Black

@ \J
S
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Unweighted data:
Race

3%

9%

9%

79%

Sample Base is 10 024

o SN

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 22



Demographic Profile

Weighted data:
Most Spoken Language

Zulu

24%
English

Xhosa
Afrikaans

North Sotho/Pedi

South Sotho
Setswana
Venda
Tsonga
Swazi
Ndebele
Shona

Other

Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Co SN
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Zulu

English
Xhosa
Afrikaans
North Sotho/Pedi
South Sotho
Setswana
Venda
Tsonga
Swazi
Ndebele
Shona

Other

Unweighted data:
Most Spoken Language

2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
0%

19%
15%
9%
8%
9%
6%

Sample Base is 10 024

@ \J
S
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26%

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 23



Demographic Profile S
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Weighted data: Unweighted data:
Marital Status Marital Status
Separated | 1% S ; 9 o Separated | 1%
Divorced I 2% )’ “ “ Divorced
Wi I o Widowed
idowed 4%

Married or living together - 28% Married or living together

Population Base is 42 §73 129 Sample Base is 10 024
Q ® © o6 o o o
o NVANINN

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024



Demographic Profile

Weighted data:
Employment Status

Unemployed 25%
Not working

Retired

A student

A housewife/househusband
Self-employed

Working part-time

Working full-time 22%

Population Base is 42 §73 129

Co SN
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Unweighted data:
Employment Status

Unemployed 25%
Not working

Retired

A student

A housewife/househusband
Self-employed

Working part-time

Working full-time 23%

Sample Base is 10 024

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 o5



Demographic Profile

Weighted data:
Highest Level of Education Achieved
Post graduate degree

Undergraduate degree
Diploma

Post Matric certificate
Pre-Matric certificate
Matric completed
Some high school 40%
Primary school completed

Some primary school

No schooling

Population Base is 42 §73 129

Co SN

@ \J
S
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Unweighted data:
Highest Level of Education Achieved

3%
3%
7%
4%

Post graduate degree
Undergraduate degree
Diploma

Post Matric certificate
Pre-Matric certificate
Matric completed 36%
Some high school 36%
Primary school completed 4%
4%

2%

Some primary school

No schooling

Sample Base is 10 024

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 26



Dependents (own children)

19-24

years 21%

sours 26%
Joars 26%
Jours 27%

48% of respondents have
dependents who are their own

children.
o Sassn

Demographic Profile

@ \J
S
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Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Other dependents (not own children)

coveers | 7%
35-49 years - 7%

25-34 years _ 13%
19-24 years _ 147%
7-12 years _ 15%

19% of respondents have dependents
who are not their own children.

In total about have 55 % of all respondents have

dependents.

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024

27
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LSM Segmentation S
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Population Base is 42 5§73 129

MAPS 2020 LSM Segments PAMS 2019 LSM Segments
LSM 1 LSM 1

LSM 3 LSM 3

LSM 4 LSM 4

LSM 5 LSM 5

LSM 6

LSM 6 28%

LSM 7 LSM 7

LSM 8 LSM 8

LSM 10

Qoo

o SN

Results are based on a respondent base of 5 079



SEM Segmentation S
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Population Base is 42 5§73 129

MAPS 2020 SEM Segments PAMS 2019 SEM Segments

SEM 1 7%

SEM 1
SEM 2 SEM 2
SEM 3 14% [ SEM 3 13%
SEM 4 SEM 4 12%
SEM 5 SEM 5
SEM 6 SEM 6
SEM 7 SEM 7
SEM 8 SEM 8
SEM 9 - SEM 9
EEEEEENE
SEM 10

SEM 10 6%

) =

/) N
_ PoLICE ©

o e —
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Results are based on a respondent base of 5 079 30
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ACCESS TO BASIC AMENITIES
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Other

Caravan
Hotel/boarding house
Compound

Hostel

Room in backyard
Traditional hut
Flat/apartment
Squatter hut/shack
RDP house

House/cluster house//townhouse

O

o SN

Access to basic amenities Xl

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Type of dwelling

0%
0%
0%

45% Metro, 32% Urban, 23% Rural 63%

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 32



Access to basic amenities

Electricity in the home

61%

g Tap water in house

PLUS

Co SN
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Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Water Laid

22%

10%

6%

Tap water on plot, notin Communal tap water, not
house on plot or in house

No access to tap water

RESEARCH

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024

33



Access to basic amenities Xl

MARKETING RESEARCH
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Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Hot running water
from a geyser
Type of Toilet
62%
mYes mNo 25% 26%
3% 3%
Stats SA GHS results of 2019: 28% of households in —— E—
South Africa have hot running water from a geyser. Flush toilet - in Flush toilet- Communal Non-flush None
house outside house portable flush toilet
O oo o 0 o 0 o toilet
o SNLENNNS
\ Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 34
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Media Population Penetration SN
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Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Newspapers Magazines Store Magazines Television 790

Past 3 months Past 3 months Past 3 months Past 4 weeks o

i S 2 E il s @““
Cinema Outdoor Advertising o/ § "Social Media (o)
Past 6 months Past 4 weeks Past 4 weeks 61 /0 Past 4 weeks 50 /0
Various timelines available *42% excluding WhatsApp
* 3 months - 7days
* 4weeks - Yesterday 50% Including WhatsApp

SNASNNAENS

Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results. 36



Top 3 Newspapers Read L ¥}
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Average Issue Readership

48% respondents have read
newspapers in the past 3 months

Platforms used to read newspapers

(Multiple Mentions Possible)
On a Cellphone
On Paper

ILANGA Isolézw

O o ® O ® O ® Sample size: 20 243 919

o NSNS

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024



Newspaper Inserts Read ——
Past 3 months

FOUNDATION

Importance of the information in inserts

information that you prefer?

3% 3% 16% 23% 5%

* *

Not Very
important s important

477

Online

sample size: 8 589 801
ample size ~B Sample size: 6 699 633

Sample size: 11 255 451

Ooo

L ® O L
® OSVCP OSVJ .SVJ‘ Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024

38



- Top 3 Magazines Read e

Average Issue Readership

247% respondents have read magazines in the
past 3 months

14%

Online

(Multiple Mentions Possible)

"Combined readership - print and online readers

Sample size: 10 064 319

SNVSNNINNA

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 39
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- Store Magazines
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION
Past 3 months
247 respondents have read store magazines in

the past 3 months.

Top publications among those who read store magazines

. - Online

v
ACKERMANS

RFESH = y
o W C I U b (Multiple Mentions Possible)
O oo o 0 o 0 o
NN
Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024

Sample size: 10 164 614
[

Eickn[GEay
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Satellite Service Usage

Households with
DStv PVR decoder:

9%

49%

Households with an
OpenView memory
stick:

1%

DSt/

@ \J
S
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Satellite Services Used

7%
[
wm FRE E/&fSION

OPENVIEW HD

1% 1%

" StarSat

Household Population Base is 17,163m

Co SN

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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Personal TV Viewing Profile oA
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Population Base is 42 5§73 129

00:00 - 01:00 - 02:00 - 03:00 - 04:00 - 05:00 - 06:00 - 07:00 - 08:00 - 09:00 - 10:00 - 11:00 - 12:00 - 13:00 - 14:00 - 15:00 - 16:00 - 17:00 - 18:00 - 19:00 - 20:00 - 2100 - 22:00 - 23:00 -
01:00 02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00

® Weekday = Saturday = Sunday

PLUS O &% o

nEsEanch @ evvdesv'e’s v se’e

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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- Top DStv Channels Viewed o

FOUNDATION
Past 4 weeks

49% respondents viewed DStv
channels in the past 4 weeks

MZANSI
l!u MAGIC

CHANNELS

-/
x\\b t

x\V\’ \'/
OL\,\,

-

DSbw

Explora

O o ® O ® O (] Sample size: 20 764 181

o NSNS

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 43
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- Top Free to Air Channels Viewed S8

Past 4 weeks
23% respondents viewed free to

air channels in the past 4 weeks

82%

65%
58%

35%

SABC(Q)

E 2 SABCQ

Sample size: 9 609 510

O

o SN

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 44



49%

Top OpenView Channels Viewed

Past 4 weeks

48% 47%

1,

S0

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

o pe n 7% respondents viewed OpenView
V| ew channels in the past 4 weeks

42%

l 34%

3

extra

Sample size: 2 819 360

SNASNNANNA

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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Cinema Visits ks

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

3% respondents go out to
watch a movie at the cinema

Average number of people that
go out on each cinema outing:

5 55 57 5 i 69

Very frequently: Frequently: Regularly: Occasionally: Seldom: Less often
At least twice a Every month Once every 2 Once every 4 Around once
month to 3 months to 6 months ayear

Average
cinema 3 1 ’
Sample size: 1 474 156 outing cost:

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024

SNASNNANNA
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Radio Reach S
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Population Base is 42 5§73 129

73% 70%

57%

Monthly Weekly Daily

PLUS O &% o

nEsEanch @ evvdesv'e’s v se’e

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 48
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-Top Radio Stations Listened to S8

Past 4 weeks
Population Base is 42 5§73 129

12% 12%

8%

s ul'hlobo ‘-i;;fi:;:.x / /
i Nenenefm
METRO FM
Motsweding FM
87.9 -107.9

PLUS O

nEsEancn @ swweesv'e’s v se’e

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 49



Top Community Radio Stations Listened to S

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Past 4 weeks

‘ 2% 1%

O o o0 0 o 0 o Radio Listenership Base is 31 180 678

73% listened to the radio

1%

1%
° 1%

1ZWi
I.UMZANSI

KopanongFM

o SNASNNAANNAS

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 50



Access to Out of Home Advertising o
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72% respondents left their homes to go
somewhere in the past 7 days

Top 3 primary methods of transport used

34%

27 %

Walking | Minibus taxi

O. .{V:’.{V}.{V:’. Sample size: 30 838 613

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 51



Most Viewed Advertising Signs L

MARKETING RESEARCH
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Past 4 weeks

Walking Billboards on the side of the road

Minibus taxi Billboards on the side of the road 77%

Car/E-hailing/Metered

taxi/Motorcycle foeb

Bus/BRT g Billboards on the side of the road

81%

Billboards on the side of the road

83%

PLUS O

nEsEanch @ evvdesv'e’s v se’e

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 52



Top 5 Internet Activities Ly

MARKETING RESEARCH
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53% respondents have internet access

When last, apart from today, did you do any of these activities on the internet?

YESTERDAY
@‘e‘.‘ /7 \
*VISITED SOCIAL USE WHATSAPP/ SEARCH ON THE USE VIDEO EMAIL
MEDIA SITES SIMILAR TEXT SERVICE INTERNET CONFERENCING
85% 82% 49% 46% 27%

"72% Excl WhatsApp

Co SN

Sample size: 22 558 795

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 53



Top 5 Social Media Sites Visited e
Yesterday

FOUNDATION

457% respondents visited a
social media site yesterday

Social Media Sites Visited

Whatsapp 82%

Facebook

Instagram

YouTube

Twitter

Internet Access Base: 22 558 795

Co N0SINSINIA

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 54






Top Cellphone Brands Used

Brands of Cellphones Used
20%

11% 11%

II-

SAMSUNG nokia \") @LG

HUAWEI

10%

%

g te/

iPhone

vodafone

Co SN

@ \J
S
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95% respondents own cellphones

Cell phone
access:

95%

{7

Average number of cell
phones in household:

Average number of cell
phones used by an
individual:

Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 56



- Top 4 Cellular Networks LS

FOUNDATION

95% respondents own cellphones

What network primary cell phone is linked to?

40%
37%

13%

10%

Telkom

CELLO N\ ’

()

vodacom

Population Base is 40 392 084

PLUS O

nEsEancn @ swweesv'e’s v se’e

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 57



Entertainment in the Household S
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Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Which of the following, if any, do you personally own or have access to?

14% %

12% %
O
10% 10%
8% 8% — Pt
@ ©
6%
5% 5% :
4% S
&lte D
2% 2%
H B =

Portable Computer MP3/MP4  Tablet Gaming Portable Car TV/car Handheld Digital Video Portable Apple iPod Digital eReader

DVD games player console CD player DVD portable camera camera  gaming Home
player player TV device Assistant
O ® © o o o o
L &VIOWJOW o

"Excludes cellphones

58
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- Top 5 Primary Banks Used s

FOUNDATION

457 of the population are banked

What bank account is your salary paid into?

[ o= ]
) § <
&k
' '/: A . \
| \ ¥\
AERYA ™ T S -

7\
(absa)
./

) g

CAPITEC
BANK

__
°

NEDBANK

Il
® N

Banked Population base: 19 309 245

SNASNNANNA

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 60



Top Financial Services Used SN

MARKETING RESEARCH
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457% of the population are banked

Online banking users
past 4 weeks:

YES

- 37%

Savings Cheque CreditCard Investment

PLUS O &% o

Banked Population base: 19 309 245

nEsEanch @ evvdesv'e’s v se’e

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 61



- Short-Term Insurance Usage

PLUS O

@ \J
oA
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Do you have a short-term insurance policy?

YE

|

nEsEancn @ swweesv'e’s v se’e

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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Short-Term Insurance Usage: Top 10 Providers LNy ]

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

47 have short term insurance

Companies with which short-term insurance is held

@ @) Ebudget

Cllentele !n)siusrecovery @ insurance
OLDMUTUAL
I santam 'g‘} INSURE Absa idirect @ FNB
Short term insurance
Outsurance Clientéle Santam Discovery Old Mutual ABSA iDirect Standard First National MiWay Budget
Insure Insure Bank/Stanbic Bank/FNB
Insurance

Sample size: 1 454 437

"Includes respondents that claimed Mutual & Federal

SNASNNANNA

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

L ok
Stokvel Participation \ NEW!

Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Do you belong How many stokvels
to a Stokvel? do you belong to?
| |

YES =

'

N = P &
1o Yoo

OJONORO,

8,0% 1,6% 0.4% 0.2%

PLUS94 O o o @& o o o
nEsEanch @ evvdesv'e’s v se’e

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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Motor Vehicles Per Household A

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

33% of households have motor vehicles

257%
5% Own 1 car

Owns 2 cars

3%

Owns 3 or more

cars
O ® © © o o o Sample size: 17,163million households
o NVLENNNS

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024

66



Top Car Brands Driven LN v

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

89% of vehicle owners personally
drive their cars

What is the make of vehicle that you personally drive the most?

E B
&

TOYOTA

O. .{V}.{V:’.{V:’. Sample size: 4 222 421

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 67



ovv'ee

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

RETAIL
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Household Purchase Behaviour L ¥}

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Purchase Frequency of
Responsibility Purchase

Do one bulk shop a
month and fill ups

Shop twice a
month/every 2
weeks

mWholly mPartly = Not

Do one bulk shop
annually and fill-ups

Population Base is 42 5§73 129

Co SN

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 69



Top Food and Grocery Retailers S

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

EicknFay m Checkers

S

SHOPRITE SPAR

Q ® 6 o6 o o o Population Base is 42 573 129

o NSNS

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 70



L FOUNDATION

Top Liquor Stores 4 NEW! S

MARKETING RESEARCH
Past 4 weeks

LiquorShop Eickn[Eay uquor LiquorShop

Population Base is 8 457 589

O SN

Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results. Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 71






- Clothing Purchases S
Past 3 months FOUNDATION

(™
P/ Children's

/ inner items

Have you bought any of the
following items in the past 3

13%

Children's
months? outer items
20%
Women's N
inner items Men
o en's
12 /o Inner items
o
11%
Women's —
outer items
o Men's
16% outer items

None

17 %
52% /

PLUS O ® e O e @ g Population Base is 42 5§73 129
Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results. Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 73



Clothing Purchases: Top Stores ~ SN

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Past 3 months
Where have you purchased clothing?

Women Men Children

(> (>
Mr Price Mr Price

ACKERMANS MARKHAM -PEP-

PEP- SN @»
Mr Price

A

Population Base is 42 §73 129

SRS

Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results. Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 74
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Top 3 Malls Per Province in the
Past 4 Weeks

Free State

1. Mimosa Mall

Gauteng 2. Goldfields Mall

1. Maponya Mall
2. Eastgate Shopping
Centre

3. Southgate Mall Limpopo

1. Thavhani Mall

Kwa-Zulu Natal 2. Mall of the North

1.  Gateway

2. The Pavilion

3. Galleria Shopping Centre North West

1. Lichtenburg Mall
2. Waterfall Mall

MARKETING RESEARCH

Top Malls Visited Q355
P \ NEW!

3. Loch Logan Waterfront

3. Elim Shopping Centre

Population Base is 42 §73 129

Western Cape Mpumalanga Eastern Cape
1. Liberty Promenade 1.  Tonga Mall 1. Gillwell Mall
2. Canal Walk 2. Riverside Mall 2. Greenacres Shopping Centre Northern Ca_ple
3. Parrow Centre 3. BT Ngebs City Shopping Centre 1. Diamond Pavillion
Shopping Centre
PLUS O o o 0 o 0 o
Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results. Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 78



COSMETICS
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Cosmetics Purchases

Health/beauty store (Clicks, Dis-Chem)

Supermarket
Do you ever
purchase Private sales

ice?
cosmetics: A specialist cosmetic/perfume store

Clothing store (Edgars, Woolworths)
Flea markets/hawkers
Pharmacy/chemist

Online

Other

Population Base is 22 098 155

O

Where do you usually buy these cosmetic products?

@ \J
S
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Population Base is 11 543 355

o SRS

Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results.

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024
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Product Penetration

e

[E -

Dairy

i

.
PAST 4 WEEKS

Coffee/tea creamer 70%
Long-life milk 61%
Cheese 60%
PAST 7 DAYS

Fresh milk 65%
Yoghurt (including drinking yoghurt) ~ 60%
Brick Margarine/butter 60%
Tub Margarine/butter 57%
Powdered milk 28%

Products chosen at random

O SRS PN

\4 NEW!

PAST 4 WEEKS
Rice

Flour

Brown sugar
Mealie meal
Pasta

White sugar
Porridge

PAST 7 DAYS
Bread

88%
64%
64%
61%
61%
58%
46%

88%

@ \J
S
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Population Base is 42 §73 129

Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results.

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024

82
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Product Penetration 4 NEW!

A a Toiletries @
o |-

*Alcohol

B

PAST 4 WEEKS
PAST 7 DAYS Toothpaste 93%
Beer 23% Hand/body Soap 87%
Ciders 22%
Lite/light beer 20% PAST 7 DAYS
Vodka 13% Body cream/lotion 88%
\Whiskey 12% Anti-perspirant roll on 87%
Brandy 10% Aerosol deodorant/anti-perspirant 61%
Wine (bottles) 13% Bath additives 28%
Wine (boxes) 17% Liquid body washes/shower gels 27%
Alcohol free 6% Hair conditioner 23%
Hair styling products 22%
Products chosen at random Population Base is 42 573 129

O o o

o SNSRI

*Data collected under national lockdown Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 83
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Behaviour: Fast food LWy

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

How do you purchase
How often do you usually buy food from a take-aways?

fast food/casual dining outlet?

Order from the
counter and leave

v

> Use the delivery
service
Population Base is 41 171 021 Population Base is 33 681 130
PLUS O oo o 0 o 0 o
Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results. Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 85



Brand Loyalty

Do you always buy the
same brands?

YES
Groceries 41%
Toiletries 40%
Cosmetics
N AL CEAL L,

Would you buy another brand if

they were on special/at a reduced

price?
YES
Groceries 4 5%
Toiletries 33%
Cosmetics

4 NEW!

SV

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

If your brand is not on the shelf,
would you buy another brand ...?

YES
Groceries 30%
Toiletries 22%
Cosmetics

Population Base is 42 §73 129

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024

86
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- Brand Loyalty

Do you always go to the same supermarket?

~

P _— e —— —-. - . -1
rewnTT " E Z
— e ® 219 Tl
,._.;;A. 26% T?iletrieé o .

Groceries

I o
- -
s

PLUS O

@ \J
| S
NEW/! MARKETING RESEARCH
L FOUNDATION

Do you order items online?

5%

Groceries

Population Base is 42 §73 129

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 87



Clothing Purchases S
4 NEW! MARKETING RESEARCH

FOUNDATION

When you buy clothing, for yourself/husband/wife/partner or children, do you...?

Only buy branded clothes?

Shop around for bargains? Buy clothing online?

Yourself Yourself

o Yourself
, . 83% , . 84% , . 83%

Partner Partner Partner
o
i' 21% i' 24% i' 16%
Children Children

Children

Population Baseis 11 054 232

Co SN

Population Base is 13 274 845 Population Base is 4 933 416

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 88



INSIGHTS

How can you use the data?

o v'e’e PLUS 924
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- Stokvel Participation Profile \‘ NEW! e

Past 4 weeks

397%

Some High
School

o
27 7%
Working
Full Time

O

o SN

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 92



- Car Brand Preference: By Geography AL

Market Share

PLUS O o o 0 o 0 o
nEsEancn @ swweesv'e’s v se’e

FOUNDATION

Geographic Spread

Limpopo

North West

@@ &2

W

Northern Cape

Western Cape

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024 93



Car Brand Preference: By Demographic

SNASNNANNA

Gender

S0

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Results are based on a respondent base of 10 024

94



Conclusion: What next? oo

FOUNDATION

R
-
-
PR
-

Sep 2020
15t quarterly release

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

18 March 2021
2nd quarterly release/ e -
19 March 2021

 Data Release to
subscribers

Oct 2021
4 quarterly release

”’
'
’
’
Cd
’
’/
7

April/May 202
* Industry
presentations
* Questionnaire 7
review June 2021
34 quarterly
release

'
’
’
’
0l
’
’
/’
’

Nov 2021
Tracking study release

’
’
’
'
'
td
’l
’

March 2022
15t calendar year data release
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CONTACT DETAILS

% Email mrf@mrfsa.co.za
Website: www.mrfsa.org.za

oo u'e'e PLUS 924
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